Please be Advised that the following **Public Hearing has been CANCELLED** by the Suffolk County Planning Commission:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town of Islip has approved a Change of Zone for 22-50 Jackson Avenue Associates LP. The Change of Zone amends Chapter 68 of the Town of Islip Town Code to establish the Pilgrim State Planned Development District ("PSPRD"). The 113 acre Change of Zone from Residence AAA to PSPRD constitutes "Phase 1 of Development Unit 1A" as depicted on the overall Phasing Diagram for the project known as "**Heartland Town Square.**"

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that pursuant to Suffolk County Administrative Code Section A14-21, the Suffolk County Planning Commission will hold a **public hearing** on **Tuesday**, **September 19, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. at the Rose Caracappa Auditorium, W.H. Rogers Legislature** Bldg., 725 Veterans Memorial Highway, Smithtown, NY regarding an objection that has been filed.

Written comments may be submitted prior to the hearing to the attention of:

Andrew P. Freleng, Chief Planner
Suffolk County Planning Commission
Suffolk County Department of Economic Development and Planning
P.O. Box 6100 – 11th Floor
Hauppauge, New York 11788